

Oneida Nation Oneida Business Committee PO Box 365 • Oneida, WI 54155-0365 oneida-nsn.gov



December 3, 2024

submitted electronically to jays@tribalselfgov.org

Chris Anoatubby, Lt. Governor, Chickasaw Nation Chairman, Tribal Self-Governance Advisory Committee c/o Self-Governance Communication & Education Tribal Consortium 314 W 14th Place Tulsa, OK 74119

RE: Nomination of Councilwoman Jennifer Webster to the Tribal Self-Governance Advisory Committee – Bemidji Area Primary Representative

Dear Lt. Governor Anoatubby,

On behalf of Oneida Nation ("the Nation"), this letter is to formally nominate Councilwoman Jennifer Webster to serve another term on the Tribal Self-Governance Advisory Committee (TSGAC) representing the Bemidji Area as primary representative. If the primary position is not available, we then nominate Councilwoman Webster to serve as the alternative representative. Councilwoman Webster currently serves as the Bemidji Primary Representative for TSGAC.

Councilwoman Webster serves as Oneida Nation's health liaison whereby she participates and collaborates on many complex health care issues with the Nation's Comprehensive Health Division and our federal partners in the Indian Health Service and the U.S. Department of Health & Human Services (HHS). Councilwoman Webster currently serves as an alternate representing the Bemidji Area on the HHS Secretary Tribal Advisory Committee (STAC), the Bemidji's primary representative on the HHS Administration for Children and Families (ACF) Tribal Advisory Committee (TAC), and the Wisconsin's Missing and Murdered Indigenous Women task force.

Councilwoman Webster's extensive experience and her dedication to the health and well-being of tribal communities make her an ideal candidate to serve as the Bemidji Area primary representative on TSGAC.

Below is the contact information for Jennifer Webster:

Mailing Address: **P.O. Box 365, Oneida, WI 54155** E-mail Address: **jwebste1@oneidanation.org** Phone Number: **(920) 869-4457**

Thank you for your consideration of our request. If you have any questions, please contact Brandon Wisneski, Self-Governance Manager, at bwisnesk@oneidanation.org

Sincerely,

Tehnaitan Hill

Tehassi tasi Hill, Chairman Oneida Nation